revenues -7 73 -11 164 70 171
Consulting and other revenues -49 64 -48 132 68 189
Gross margin (%) 72.7 67.0 70.5 67.9 69.0 71.2
Gross margin licensing and
maintenance revenues 89.6 87.5 89.7 87.8 88.4 89.9
Gross margin consulting and other
revenues 17.9 30.6 12.4 33.0 33.1 36.9
Indirect expenses in  % of
revenue 72.2 81.6 69.1 84.8 78.2 71.1
Sales expenses in % of revenue 45.4 51.4 43.2 54.2 49.5 41.2
Administrative expenses in % of
revenue 10.1 11.6 10.2 12.2 11.2 10.5
Product devel. expenses in % of
revenue 16.7 18.5 15.7 18.5 17.5 19.5
Operating margin excl.
restructuring costs and goodwill
(%) 0.4 -14.6 1.3 -16.9 -9.2 0.1
No. of employees at end of period 850 1,160 850 1,160 1,010 1,260

Financial Key Ratios

Jul-Sep
2002

Jul-Sep
2001

Jan-Sep
2002

Jan-Sep
2001

2001

2000

Income after tax per share before
dilution (SEK) -0.12 -0.89 -0.28 -2.08 -13.81 -0.45
Income after tax per share after
dilution (SEK) -0.11 -0.82 -0.26 -1.91 -12.39 -0.43
Average number of shares during the
period, before dilution (million) 199.0 135.4 196.0 135.2 148.5 107.3
Average number of shares during the
period, after dilution (million) 213.7 147.4 210.5 147.1 165.5 113.0
Cash & Bank (SEK million) 150.3 178.8 150.3 178.8 128.4 240.8
Equity/assets ratio (%) 59.0 77.1 59.0 77.1 49.5 76.0
Equity per share (SEK) 3.4 13.1 3.4 13.1 3.8 18.6
Market price at end of period (SEK) 3.7 4.9 3.7 4.9 8.3 52.5
Market value at end of period (SEK
million) 734 920 734 920 1,572 6,582

Telelogic AB, Box 4128, 203 12 Malmö, Sweden. Tel: +46 (0)40-650 00 00, Fax:+46 (0)40-174747
ir@telelogic.com, www.telelogic.com

Balance Sheet in Summary

 30 Sep, 2002 30 Sep,  2001 31 Dec, 2001 31 Dec, 2000
Goodwill 254.4 2049.1 301.3 1,951.1
Source code rights 5.0 7.8 7.1 8.8
Capitalized development expenditure 132 53.8 75.0 0.0
Tangible fixed assets 74.4 139.4 124.9 133.8
Financial fixed assets 181.9 178.2 183.5 102.0
Accounts receivable 272.8 446.5 486.3 537.6
Other current receivables  90.5 129.6 139.3 101.0
Cash & bank 150.3 178.8 128.4 240.8
Total assets 1,161.3 3,183.2 1,445.8 3,075.1